PR624ES, 96192003701, 2011-06

"CHASSIS, ENGINE & PULLEYS"

Ref
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01.21.003-C

Part No.

532 40 80-07
53241 97-44
53242 92-71
532 18 05-23
532 42 65-89
874 78 05-24
532 42 92-70
532 42 88-67
532 42 42-97
532 75 11-53
532 18 77-86
532 18 05-22
874 78 05-20
532 05 92-89
873 80 05-00

N

Description
BELT

BELT
BRACKET
PULLEY
NUT

BOLT
BRACKET
BOLT

BOLT
LOCKNUT 5/16-18 RL550HVA
ARM, IDLER
PULLEY
BOLT
WASHER
LOCK NUT
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Ref
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Part No.

532 85 10-84
532 40 00-26
532 42 64-91
532 42 64-90
874 61 05-16
810 04 05-00
532 15 54-52
811 05 05-00
53217 53-31

Description
SCREW
WASHER
PULLEY
PULLEY
SCREW
WASHER
GUIDE, BELT
WASHER
BUSHING

QTY

N

KIT



"CHASSIS, ENGINE & PULLEYS"

01.21.013-B

Ref Part No. Description QTY KIT
1 532 42 86-84 COVER 1



"CHASSIS, ENGINE & PULLEYS"
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QTY KIT

Description
ENGINE

FRAME
BOLT

Part No.

Ref

— = =

532 43 60-67

532 43 88-40

1
2
3

532 15 04-06

BOLT

532 42 88-67



"CHASSIS, ENGINE & PULLEYS"

01.01.004-A

Ref Part No. Description QTY KIT
1 532 43 88-42 PLATE 1



ACCESSORIES
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01.14.012-A

Ref Part No. Description QTY KIT
1 532 18 04-45 LEVER 1
2 53218 77-16 ROD 1
3 872 27 05-05 BOLT 1
4 532 15 53-77 NUT 1



ACCESSORIES

Ref

N o o b~ WODN P

Part No.

532 19 85-63
532 16 96-75
53242 91-12
873 80 06-00
819 13 13-16
532 19 20-90
873 80 04-00

Description

POWER CORD

PIN RETAINING SCREW
WRENCH

NUT

WASHER

BOLT

NUT

01.14.004-B

QTY
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AUGER HOUSING & IMPELLER

01.11.001-B
Ref Part No.
1 532 18 40-93
2 532 18 40-94
3 872 27 05-06
4 532 75 11-53

Description

SLIDING CONTACT

SLIDING CONTACT

BOLT

LOCKNUT 5/16-18 RL550HVA

KIT




AUGER HOUSING & IMPELLER

Ref
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Part No.

532 18 41-05
53242 71-48
532 18 89-09
532 42 71-46
532 44 24-38
532 18 40-95
532 19 21-99
532 40 54-00
873 80 04-00
874 78 04-26
532 42 79-42
532 16 31-83
532 42 71-45
532 42 71-54
873 90 06-00
532 18 03-55
532 19 41-89
532 40 77-60

T 01.07.026-E

Description

IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
BEARING

PULLEY

CHUTE

PLATE
TOOL.CLEAN.OUT
CLAMP

NUT

SCREW

NUT

BOLT

HUB

SLEEVE

NUT

BOLT

SCREW

PLUG

2 (EXPLODED)

QTY
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Ref
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Part No.

532 42 73-02
532 42 73-45
532 40 77-70
532 40 77-62
532 17 46-97
532 40 77-63
532 40 77-64
532 18 92-82
532 40 77-58
532 17 46-83
532 42 71-47
532 18 42-05
532 17 46-81
532 17 46-84
532 40 77-69
532 40 77-68
532 40 77-67
532 42 73-17
532 19 20-90

Description
COVER
GASKET
SEALING
BUSHING
WASHER
GEAR
SHAFT
KEY
BUSHING
WASHER
SHAFT
PIN
WASHER
BEARING
BUSHING
O-RING
SCREW
COVER
BOLT

QTY
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AUGER HOUSING & IMPELLER

Ref

Part No.

532 42 04-78
532 41 19-39
532 17 95-82

01.07.024-B

Description
BEARING
PLUG
SCREW

QTY KIT
1
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AUGER HOUSING & IMPELLER

Ref

1
2
3
4

Part No.

532 43 88-28
532 40 78-25
872 27 05-05
532 15 53-77

Description
HOUSING
BAR

BOLT

NUT

01.07.001-A

KIT



CONTROL PANEL & DISCHARGE CHUTE

Ref

*3
*4
*5
*6
*7

Part No.

532 42 82-72
817 50 10-10
532 42 06-78
532 40 59-32
532 42 06-75
532 42 82-73
532 42 83-10

Description
LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
BRACKET
PULLEY
CABLE ASSY
CABLE ASSY

QTY

R N T T e

01.09.010-B
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CONTROL PANEL & DISCHARGE CHUTE

3
9
6
01.09.005-E
Ref Part No. Description QTY KIT
1 532 43 88-29 CHUTE 1
2 532 43 88-32 DEFLECTOR 1
3 532 42 03-25 SEAL 1
4 532 18 41-14 STRAP 1
5 532 19 19-38 KNOB 1
6 532 12 84-15 RIVET 1
7 532 18 56-00 BOLT 1
8 872 27 05-05 BOLT 1
9 53219 17-30 NUT 1
10 532 15 54-15 WASHER 1
11 532 17 92-46 WASHER 1
12 532 43 03-24 SHIELD 1
13 53242 17-28 BRACKET 1



DECALS

Ref
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Part No.

532 18 10-37
532 18 10-35
532 18 10-42
532 18 10-33
532 42 95-91
532 42 87-16

Description
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
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DRIVE

5

Ref
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Part No.

532 18 82-26
532 17 93-52
532 18 42-06
532 40 26-91
532 17 46-97
532 17 98-30
817 49 05-08
53217 12-71
532 18 92-82
532 12 47-88

Description
AXLE

SHAFT

PIN

GEAR WHEEL
WASHER
BEARING
SCREW
RIVET

KEY
RETAINING RING

01.03.005-C

QTY
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DRIVE

Ref

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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Part No.

532 19 88-75
817 50 10-10
532 43 88-37
817 49 05-08
532 05 70-79
532 40 54-85
532 19 85-80
532 41 54-50
532 40 28-81
532 41 54-33
53219 17-30
532 41 54-35
532 41 68-64
53218 71-01
532 70 02-79
53242 75-42
532 40 25-68
532 16 96-75

Description
LEVER
SCREW
PLATE
SCREW
WASHER
ARM

PIN

PLATE
BOLT
LEVER
NUT

PLATE
BRACKET
LINK

CLIPS
SHAFT
ROD

PIN RETAINING SCREW

01.02.013-B
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Ref
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Part No.

532 40 17-32
532 40 23-10
812 00 00-36
532 40 28-78
532 75 11-53
532 40 89-81
873 93 05-00
532 19 95-09
532 44 06-20
532 17 53-44
532 17 86-13
874 76 05-14
812 00 00-12
532 40 21-87
532 40 16-19
532 43 73-03
532 41 54-29
532 18 01-35
532 40 26-52
532 42 82-88
532 18 44-71
532 41 08-77
532 43 57-72
532 40 26-89
532 41 45-57
532 17 88-28
532 40 25-04
532 40 18-20
53219 87-91
532 40 23-93
817 54 10-08
532 40 25-11
532 42 29-41
53213 20-10
532 42 88-67

Description
LEVER
PIVOT

RETAINING RING

SPRING

LOCKNUT 5/16-18 RL550HVA

BEARING
NUT
PLATE

DRIVING WHEEL

BEARING
HUB
BOLT

RETAINER RING

SHAFT
CHAIN
SPROCKET
BRACKET
SPRING
PIVOT
E-RING
SCREW
PLATE
SPRING
PLATE
SPRING
SPRING
SHAFT
PLATE
BALL BEARING
PULLEY
SCREW
SPACER
PLATE
NUT
BOLT
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ENGINE-436067,436069-us/can

ENGINE, LCT

COMPLETE ENGINE-436067, 436069

LOT

GENII 208 HOP SNOW ENGINE SERVICE KIT

PW2HK18650178EABGIOQUVYE 1M
PW2HK18650178PABGOQUVETM
PW2HK18650178EABGOQUVETM

PW2HK18650178ZABGOQUVZETM

o
-
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*Included
with part# 40

H

o [ Electric Start Only

Ref Part No. Description QTY KIT
1 532 43 65-61 BOX 1
3 532 43 65-63 MUFFLER ASSY 1
4 532 43 65-64 FUEL TANK ASSY 1
5 532 42 49-42 FUEL TANK W/ CAP (CLICK STYLE) 1
6 532 43 65-65 CARBURETOR 1
8 532 42 49-49 FUEL PRIMER BULB ASSY W/HOSE 1
10 532 43 64-66 STARTER 1
10A 532 43 66-71 STARTER 1
11 532 42 49-54 KEY START ASSY 1
13 532 42 49-57 ON/OFF SWITCH 1
15 532 42 92-24 CHOKE 1
16 532 42 49-60 GOVERNOR LINK PLATE 1
17 532 43 69-67 RECOIL 1
18 532 43 69-68 CuP 1
19 532 42 49-68 SNOW STARTER CHIP 1
20 53242 49-71 BLOW.HSG ASSY ELEC 1
20A 532 42 92-30 BLOWER HOUSING, ELECTRIC,BLACK 1
21 532 42 49-73 SHIELD FLYWHEEL SYS 1



Ref
22
22A
23
25
26
26A
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
56
57
58
not listed
61
62
63
64

Part No.

532 42 49-75
532 42 95-96
532 42 05-80
532 42 92-34
532 42 92-35
532 42 05-85
532 42 49-69
532 42 05-86
532 44 39-34
532 42 06-06
532 42 09-61
532 42 49-59
532 43 69-66
532 42 06-01
532 42 06-02
532 42 96-46
532 42 05-84
532 42 05-78
532 42 49-39
532 42 05-82
532 42 92-60
532 42 95-99
532 42 92-62
532 42 96-00
532 42 92-59
532 43 65-62
532 42 96-91
532 42 05-79
532 43 65-67
532 42 96-01
532 43 21-44
532 43 26-86
532 43 54-95
532 43 27-52
532 42 95-98
532 43 66-72
532 44 30-59

Description

SHLD ELEC START FLYWHEEL
SHIELD. FLYWHEEL - MANUAL START

VALVE COVER SERVICE KIT
FUEL

FLYWHEEL ASSY
FLYWHEEL

HIGH OIL FILL

FLYWHEEL FAN

IGNITION COIL
CRANKCASE COVER ASSY
DIPSTICK(SK2083711)
CHARGING COIL

BOOT

GOVERNOR ARM SERVICE KIT

GOVERNOR SHAFT ASSY
GEAR

CAMSHAFT

CYLINDER HEAD ASSY
SPARK PLUG F7RTC
PISTON ASSY

VAPOR SHIELD

SEAL KIT

WIRE HARNESS
CRANKSHAFT

SPEED CONTROL BRACKET
SKIRT

ROCKER ARM KIT

PUSH ROD SERVICE KIT
CYLINDER

GASKET KIT

FUEL HOSE KIT
EXTENDED OIL DRAIN TUBE
OIL PLUG

FUEL KNOB-SNOW

NON REMOVABLE PLUG
SHIELD

KIT

QTY
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HANDLE & CONTROLS

Ref
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Part No.

532 18 04-80
532 40 57-40
532 18 04-45
53218 77-16
532 18 04-47
532 17 86-69
532 18 09-26
872 27 05-05
532 15 53-77
532 16 96-75

Description

ROD

ROD

LEVER

ROD

SLEEVE, SPRING
SPRING

SPRING

BOLT

NUT

PIN RETAINING SCREW

QTY
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HANDLE & CONTROLS

01.10.001-B

Ref Part No. Description QTY KIT
1 532 18 33-52 CONSOLE, PANEL 1
2 532 18 44-71 SCREW 1

3 532 17 52-62 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW 1



HANDLE & CONTROLS

Ref

© 00 N o 0o b~ W DN P

e T o e =
A W N B O

Part No.

532 41 55-39
532 42 88-59
532 42 88-60
532 41 55-46
532 42 90-98
532 41 26-77
532 42 16-13
532 16 96-75
817 06 04-10
532 41 42-80
53241 42-81
532 17 88-99
819 13 13-16
872 12 06-18

Description
PANEL
LEVER
LEVER
ARM

ARM

ROD
SPACER
PIN RETAINING SCREW
SCREW
KNOB
KNOB
KNOB
WASHER
BOLT

14

12
14

01.08.002-H

QTY

P R R R R R R R R R R R R R

KIT



HANDLE & CONTROLS

Ref
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Part No.

532 41 62-88
532 41 45-72
532 17 88-31
532 16 96-75
817 06 04-10
53242 18-14

Description

SPRING

BRACKET

SPRING

PIN RETAINING SCREW
SCREW

BRACKET

01.08.007-B

QTY
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HANDLE & CONTROLS

Ref
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Part No.

532 42 10-69
532 42 10-70
532 42 91-48
532 42 91-49
532 19 95-13
874 78 05-12
874 78 05-24
532 75 11-53
532 15 54-15

Description

HANDLE HALF

HANDLE HALF

BRACKET

BRACKET

GRIP, HANDLE

SCREW

BOLT

LOCKNUT 5/16-18 RL550HVA
WASHER

01.08.003-A

QTY
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HANDLE & CONTROLS

Ref

1
2
3
4

Part No.

532 42 15-36
532 44 36-17
532 42 88-67
817 00 06-16
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4
01-05-013-A
Description
HANDLE HALF
SUPPORT
BOLT
SCREW

KIT



WHEELS

01.06.018-A

Ref Part No. Description QTY KIT
1 532 43 70-83 WHEEL 1
2 532 43 70-84 WHEEL 1



